Liquid assets at beginning of period  145.0 424.6 209.9 201.0
Translation difference in liquid assets -1.6 -12.4 -2.3 3.5
Liquid assets at end of period 98.3 145.0 98.3 145.0

9

KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS  2004 2003 2004 2003
FOR THE GROUP Jan-Dec Jan-Dec Oct-Dec Oct-Dec
Operating margin (EBITA margin) 12.1% 14.5% 10.7% 14.3%
Return on equity -2% -1%
Excl. goodwill amortization and items affecting comparability 8% 8%

Debt/equity ratio 44% 43%
Equity/assets ratio 56% 56%
Interest coverage, multiple 4.9 4.9 4.2 6.2
Excl. items affecting comparability, multiple 4.9 5.6 4.2 6.2

Profit/loss per share before dilution, SEK -0.45 -0.39 0.03 0.07
Excl. goodwill amortization and items affecting comparability 1.88 2.13 0.61 0.60

Profit/loss per share after dilution, SEK -0.45 -0.39 0.03 0.07
Excl. goodwill amortization and items affecting comparability 1.87 2.12 0.61 0.60

Equity per share, SEK 23.51 25.37

No. of shares at end of period, thousands 69,957 69,957 69,957 69,957
Avg. number of shares before dilution, thousands 69,957 68,078 69,957 68,436
Avg. number of shares after dilution, thousands 70,195 68,341 70,200 68,759

No. of employees at end of period 2,647 2,454 2,647 2,454

CONSOLIDATED SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Share

Restricted
Non-

restricted Total
Amounts in SEK million capital reserves reserves
Opening balance, Jan. 1, 2004 104.9 1,420.1 249.8 1,774.8
Dividend   -31.5 -31.5
Transfers from restricted to non-restricted equity  -75.5 75.5 0.0
New share issue   0.0
Translation difference for the period  15.7 -82.7 -67.0
Net profit/loss for the period   -31.8 -31.8
Closing balance, December 30, 2004 104.9 1,360.3 179.3 1,644.5

10

OPERATING REVENUE 2004 2003 2004 2003
Amounts in SEK million Jan-Dec Jan-Dec Oct-Dec Oct-Dec
REGIONS
Sweden 279.8 325.9 73.0 80.2
Denmark 72.9 73.5 19.1 19.1
Norway 72.1 80.6 19.0 19.8
Finland 73.7 79.5 18.3 20.2
Baltic states 7.6 6.8 2.0 2.0
Total, Nordic & Baltic 506.1 566.3 131.4 141.3
Germany 168.8 162.7 42.4 39.6
UK 365.5 370.5 85.8 89.6
Portugal 36.7 30.5 9.8 8.6
Ireland 21.3 19.3 5.3 4.7
Total, Rest of Europe 592.3 583.0 143.3 142.5
USA 417.8 302.0 111.1 92.9
Canada 121.4 116.3 36.4 29.7
Total, North America 539.2 418.3 147.5 122.6
Total, regions 1,637.6 1,567.6 422.2 406.4